P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
HB80
HANDSET
Features:
• Handset for up to 5 actuators
• Coiled or straight cable
• Colour: Dark grey (RAL 7016), grey (RAL 7035) or
 black (RAL 9005) (only plastic housing, check

63  850 mm  600 mm  Black  MJ RJ45 10P (6 wires)
HB80
Ordering example:
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Functionalities:
Simultaneous/Trend
HB82xx02/H2 HB83xx02/H2 HB84xx02/H2 HB85xx02/H2
3+4U 3+4D 1U 1D 1U 1D 1U 1D
3D4U 3U4D 3+4U 3+4D 2U 2D 2U 2D
3D4U 3U4D 3+4U 3+4D 1+2U 1+2D
3D4U 3U4D 3+4U 3+4D
3D4U 3U4D
HB85xx07/H7
1U 1D
3+4U 3+4D
2U 2D
1+2U 1+2D
3D4U 3U4D
Precautions
Cables:
ID4x used for CB6
ID6x used for OPENBUS™ and CBJH
Functionality overview for HB8x :
0x (HB40 like) for: CB6 (CB6 with 3 ch. = ch.1,3 and 4), CB7, CB8, CB18 (max. 3 channels), TDC, CBJH,
 sometimes CB9..AX and CB12 - see also Hx
Ex (Matrix) for: CB9..Px (not CB9..PM/..PN) and CB14
EF (Matrix) for: CB140
Hx (HB40 like, common gnd) for: CB9..Ax and CB12 with simultaneous drive
EW (Memory / Matrix) for: CB9..Px (not CB9..PM/..PN) and CB14
Vx (OPENBUS™ functionality)
Functionality explanation:
The digits above along with the functionality drawings are to be used as part of the product item number.
• In the ordering example, there is a space reserved for 2 “functionality” digits.
• I.e. if you need an HB82 you can e.g. choose between “00” and “E0” functionalities.
• “00” functionality is compatible with CB6, CB7, CB8,…… ;
• “Hx” functionality is compatible with CB9..AX and CB12 with sim. drive.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Functionalities:
HB81xx00/E0 HB82xx00/E0 HB83xx00/E0 HB84xx00/E0
2U 2D 2U 2D 2U 2D
1U 1D 1U 1D 1U 1D 1U 1D
3U 3D 3U 3D
4U 4D
HB82xx01/E1 HB83xx01/E1
D4U4
HB81xx0C/EC HB82xx0C/EC HB85xxEW
HB86xxEW
2U 2D
1U 1D 1U 1D 2U 2D
1U 1D
2U 2D 1U 1D
3U 3D
3U 3D
4U 4D
1 2
1 2
3 S
3 S
HB85xxE0/EF
D3U3
4U 4D
5U 5D
HB82xx 06 HB83xx 09 HB83xx 0A
U1U1U1
D1D1D1
2U 2D 2U 2D
Jumbo functionalities
CBJ2/CBJH CBJH CBJ2
HB83xx 0B
1U slow
2U 2D
1U fast
1D slow 1D fast